PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3165620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HPO ASSETS LLC	09/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-VISION SMART OPTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	8437 TUTTLE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 319	
City:	SARASOTA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34243	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13735887
PCT Number:	US2013020571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-7800

Email: jleach@cooley.com, zPatDCDocketing@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVSO-012 (320676-2120)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER MAX COLICE
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Max Colice/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=EVSO-012_HPO Assets LLC to E-Vision Assignment#page1.tif source=EVSO-012_HPO Assets LLC to E-Vision Assignment#page2.tif source=EVSO-012_HPO Assets LLC to E-Vision Assignment#page3.tif source=EVSO-012_HPO Assets LLC to E-Vision Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT

503119012 REEL: 034601 FRAME: 0206

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HPO Assets LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its registered office at 312 Farmington Avenue, Farmington, CT 06032 U.S.A. ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto e-Vision Smart Optics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its registered office at 8437 Tuttle Avenue, Suite 319, Sarasota, FL 34243 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patent applications listed below and all inventions disclosed therein (the "Patents");

Attorney Docket No.	Application No.	Filing Date
15710-PC	PCT/US2013/020571	January 7, 2013
15710-US	U.S Patent Application No. 13/735,887	January 7, 2013
15710-IL	Israel Application No. 233461	January 7, 2013
15710-AU	Australia Application No. 2013207265	January 7, 2013
17510-BR	Brazil Application BR112014016460-6	January 7, 2013
15710-CA	to be assigned	January 7, 2013
15710-CN	to be assigned	January 7, 2013
15710-EP	Europe Patent Application No. 13717886.9	January 7, 2013
15710-IN	India Application No. 6382/DELNP/2014	January 7, 2013
15710-JP	to be assigned	January 7, 2013
15710-KR	South Korea Application No. 10-2014-7021781	January 7, 2013
15710-MX	Mexico Application No. MX/a/2014/008179	January 7, 2013
15710-MY	Malaysia Application No. PI 2014001990	January 7, 2013
15710-SG	Singapore Application No. 11201403737U	January 7, 2013
15710-TH	Thailand Application No. 1401003887	January 7, 2013

- (b) any future reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution application, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents;
- (c) rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents, and

PATENT REEL: 034601 FRAME: 0207 (d) causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights, and all other rights to seek and obtain any other remedies of any kind for past, current, and future infringement in the United States and/or in any other jurisdiction.

Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any other applicable government officer, to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. Assignor also hereby requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner for Patents, and any other applicable government officer, to record Assignee as the owner of the Patents, and as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same. Assignee shall have the right to record this assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, any other applicable government office, so as to perfect its ownership of the Assigned Patent Rights. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Patents and/or any of the items described in the foregoing categories (b), (c), or (d), including interference proceedings, without charge to Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. In connection with the foregoing, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, at Assignor's cost, Assignor will direct Sterne Kessler (or such other counsel as may be in possession thereof) to provide Assignee with a complete copies of the file wrappers of all Assigned Patent Rights.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, cause each of Assignor's Affiliates to sign all documents, provide all testimony and, in general, do all lawful things reasonably requested of such Assignor by the Assignee to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this agreement.

(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. The signature page follows.)

PATENT REEL: 034601 FRAME: 0208

2014.	N WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on September				
ASSIGNOR:					
Ву: Но	rizon Technology Finance Corporation, its sole member				
	Gerald A. Michaud President				
ASSIG	NEE:				
e-Visio	n Smart Optics, Inc.				
By: Name: Title:					

Title:

RECORDED: 12/30/2014

[Signature Page to Assignment of Patent Rights]

PATENT REEL: 034601 FRAME: 0210